19-4193; Rev 2; 5/94
General Description
The MAX528/MAX529 are monolithic devices combining
an octal 8-bit, digital-to-analog converter (DAC), 8 output
buffers, and serial-interface logic in a space-saving shrink
small outline package (SSOP). The MAX528 operates from
a s i n g l e s u p p l y u p to 15V or f r om sp l i t s u p p l i e s
total ing up to 20V, including +5V/-15V, +12V/-5V, and

• Low-Power Shutdown
• Stable Driving Output Capacitance Loads
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX528CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX528CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX528CAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX528C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX528EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX528EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX528EAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX528MJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP"
Ordering Information continued on last page.
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configurations

X (n+1) : CURRENT INSTRUCTION DATA
Figure 5. Timing Diagram
_Ordering Information (continued) _Functional Diagram
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX529CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX529CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX529CAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX529C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX529EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX529EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX529EAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX529MJP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP"
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
REFH1 REFL1
0 U T 7